5/1	6	

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** 103234483 ... 33,02/ Patent and Trademark Office 1/31/92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): INNOVENE USA LLC Name: 1. Muin S. Haddad 2. Gary V. Goeden Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment Execution Date: Haddad & Goeden, Street Address: Central Park of Lisle May 1, 2006 4225 Naperville Road ☐ Security Agreement City: Lisle State: IL \_Zip:<u>60532</u> □ Change of Name Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No П Other 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Attorney Docket No. Serial No. Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David P. Yusko INNOVENE USA LLC 4225 Naperville Road **Enclosed** Lisle, IL 60532 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees PH: 603 857 7151 8. Deposit Account Number: E-Mail: David.Yusko@Innovene.com 50-3573 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David D. Musker
Signature David P. Yusko (Reg. No. 30,817) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 00000230 503573 11415045 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DA

05/05/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 017849 FRAME: 0398

FN: 39,827

## ASSIGNMENT

## (Multiple Inventors)

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of the sum of Four Hundred Dollars (\$400) and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned;

Muin S. Haddad – 30W271 Country Lakes Drive, Naperville, IL 60563 Gary V. Goeden – 1115 Wind Energy Pass, Batavia, IL 60510

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Innovene USA LLC**, a corporation of **State of Delaware**, having an office and place of business at **Central Park Lisle**, **4225 Naperville Road**, **Lisle**, **IL 60532**, or its nominee and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the Assignee or its nominee, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

"NOVEL PHOSPHORUS ADDITION PROCESS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF CATALYSTS SUITABLE FOR MALEIC ANHYDRIDE PRODUCTION"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. Therefore, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and bears case No. 39,827 and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, and application or applications resulting therefrom or improvements to said **Innovene USA LLC or its nominee** as assigned of the entire right, title, and interest.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid Assignee or its nominee or assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee or its nominee or assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 017849 FRAME: 0399

FN: 39,827

We authorize our attorney(s), David P. Yusko (Reg. No. 30,817), and James R. Henes (Reg. No. 26,908), to insert on this assignment the filing date and the serial number of said application when known. DATE: May 1, 2006 STATE OF Illingto COUNTY OF Ware Before me personally appeared Muin S. Haddad on this \_ 1 2006, known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN F MACKNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS DATE: 5/1/2006 STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Durage Before me personally appeared Gary V. Goeden on this 12th day of May, 2006, known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. Notary Signature OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA R. THOMSEN **NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/25/2009

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017849 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 05/01/2006